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I3EFORE THE HARYANA
AUTHORI

Smt. Poonam Yadav
R/o: RZ-35, Prem Nagar, Pha
Najafgarh, New Delhi

M/s Vatika Limited
Regd. Office: Flat No. 62L-A,
Devika Tower, Nehru Place,
New Delhi-110019.
AIso at: Vatika Triangle, 7tt fl
Lok, Phase l, Block A, M.G. R

I{aryana- 122002.

CORAM:
Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Chander Kush

APPEARANCE:
Shri Harshwardhan

Shri Venket Rao

1. The present complaint da

complainant/allottee in F

Flstate [Regulation and

Act) read with rule 28 of

and Development) Rul , 201,7 [in short, th
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te of decision

I, Thana Road,

floor,

, Sushant
, Gurugram,

Co plainant

2029 of2Ol9
12.09.20L9
03.tL.2020

Member
Member

Advocate for the co plainant

Advocate for the res

RDER

ndent

2L.05.2019 has bee filed by the

rm CRA under section 1 of the Real

in short, the

IRegulation

Ilules) for

Iopment) Act,2016

e Haryana Real Esta



HARERT,

2.

t is inter alia

sible for all

llottee as per

nsideration,

secl handing

n detailed in

in Vatika India

anl

ownship

dated 01.06.2008

Iinked plan

Floor, 15th Street,

ffi- GUI?UGI?AM

violation of section 11(4)[a) of the Act wherein

prescribed that the promoter shall be respo

obligations, responsibilities and functions to the

the agreement for sale executed inter-se them.

The particulars of the project, the cletails of sale

the amount paid by the complainant, date of pro

over the possession, delay period, i{ any, have be

the l'ollowing tabular form:

RERA registered/ not registered

Payment plan

Date of execution oI dwelling unit

lluycr's agreement

Unit no.

12. Total consideration Rs.30,91, .41/-

Complaint no 2029 of 2019

Informati

Name and location of the project "Emilia Irl

Next", Gur

Nature of the project Residential

DTCP License 1,1,3 of 200

Not registe

Constructi

24.03.2071

Plot no,6, 1

Block-E

Plot measuring 781..25 sq.

Addendum to the agreement 30.Ll.201,2

New unit t2/FF /5t.8 F-14lVrN

Revised area 925.26 sq.

t_l
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(As per S0r

annexed as

30 ofthe re

' dat

Ann

ply)

ed 24.05.2019

exure R-.3 on pg.

13. 'l'otal amounl paid by the

complainant

Rs. 14,60,5

[As per the

24.05.20L9

R-3 on pg. !

Bl-

s0/

ann

0ol

dated

:xed as Annexure

the reply)

L4, Due date of delivery of pr

(as per clause 10.1 of the

unit buyer's agreement-v

years from the date ofex,

the agreement

ssession

dwelling

ithin 3

cution of

24.03.201.4

15. Specific reliefs sought Direct the r

handover tl

with interer

:spondent to

e possession along

t for delay in delivery

3.A
pr

yt

C(

br

s per clause 10.1 of the

ossession was to be han

:ars from the date of

)mes out to be 24.03.20

elow:-

10.1 Schedule for Poss

lwelling unit buyer's a

ed over to the complai

xecution of the agre(

4. Clause 10.1 has bee

cnirl

'eement the

rnt within 3

rent, which

reproduced

tes and

tmplete
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dwelling unit

That the Company based

subject to all just ex

its present plans and esti

tions, contemplates to
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5.

ffiTINRER
#. ounuenAnl

ling unit

of this

failure

Clause (38) or due to failure of Allottee(s) to pay in ti

1.3) and

the price

of the said independent dwelling unit along with ll other

charges and dues in accordance with the schedule of ents

given in Annexure III or per the demands rai, by the

of the

of this

Company from time to time or any failure on the

Allottee(s) to abide by any of the terms or conditio

Agreement. However, it is

ov er ru nn i ng comp I eti o n of of the soid buil

dwelling unit, the shall be entitled to ble

extension of time for completing the some".

The possession of the su

The complainant rese

application for seeking

her right to file a separate

mpensation from the judicating

Officer on account of ex me delay and men harassment

caused to the complainant

as stated above.

Hence, this complaint r the reliefs

The complainant submi that the sale price the above

amount of'

Complaint 2029 of 2019

that in the event time

id

ect apartment has not

the complainant til

been offered

now. 'fheby the respondent to

complainant seeks delay terest as per section B of the Act.

said unit is Rs. 30,91,607 1/- and he has paid
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pondent

ued the

caused

njoy the

nt. Even

ental agony,

the Authority ex in to the

leged tot the contravention S

tion to section 11[4 the Act

ad guilry.

on the following g

itted that the complai is trying

it is theure on the responde

to comply his part ligation

to take possession d pay the

the affidavit and ent.

itted that the com in

e UnUenniVt [i",,rh*,-
Rs. 1.2,64,098I - through cheques/DD/RTGS to rt

and in this regard the respondent has

acknowledgment/ receipts.

The complainant submitted that the responder

monetary losses to her and has denied the righ

property for which she has already paid major i

more damaging they have caused immense n

confusion, insecurity and pain to her.

a)

rf

n

nt have

motive.

by the

gain the

that for

ble authority with ul o

plaint has been led

rass the respondent a t

ge 5 of9

erpertinent to mention

6.

HARERT&

7. On the date of hearin

respondent/promoter a

have been committed in

to plead guilty or not to

B. The respondent contend

i. The respondent su

to shift its onus of

complainant who fail

and miserably fail

overdues payment as

ii. The respondent sub

come before this Ho

That the present

complainant just to h

unjust enrichment. It



the fair adjudication of grievance as all

complainant, a detailed deliberation by

evidence and cross-examination is required,

Civil Court has jurisdiction to dealwith the cz

detailed evidence for proper and fair adjudi

the contents of the complaint are taken to

true.

wrong and created misrepresent and

Hon'ble authority, the reasons stated a

further submitted th none of the relief as

stainable, in the eyes

to be dismissed with

wasting the precio

the complainant are s

resources of the H 'ble authority. That

complaint is an utte

hence deserves to be

abuse of the p

the complaint is liabl

exemplary cost for

9. Copies of all the releva

placed on the record. T

Hence, the complaint ca

undisputed documents.

The authority on the basi

documents

ir authenticity

be decided on

of information and ex

and the documents

have

ty is

rn the

no

10,
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iii. The respondent su itted that the variou tentions

raised by the com nant are fictitious, b

by the

ing the

only the

quiring

, if at all

ect and

s, va8ue,

ead this

titis
d for by

. Hence,

sition of

me and

present

aw, and

led and

dispute.

of these

tion and

by the

Complaint no. of 2019

CO

CO

ra

of

in

is

an

other submissions made
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complainant and the respondent is of conside

there is no need ol'further hearing in the compla

11. On consideration of the circumstances, the evide

record and submissions made by the complai

respondent and based on the findings of

regarding contravention as per provisions of rule

authority is satisfied that tfire respondent is in

the provisions of the

dwelling unit buyer's

on 24.03.201,L, possessi(n of the booked un

delivered within a period $f 3 years from the da

the agreement which co(es out to be 24.03.20

respondent has not offerep the possession of th

to the complainant so far. Accordingly, it is the

promoter to fulfil his obligations, responsibili

dwelling unit buyer's agrlement dated Z4.OZ.Z

over the possession withir! the stipulated period.

the non-compliance of the mandate contain

11(4)[a) of the Act on the part of the respondent i

As such the complainant is entitled for dela

charges '@9.30o/o p.a.

24.03.201,4 till the date o[ actqal offer of posse
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ew that

nd other

nt and the

uthority

By virtue of cla

nt executed betw

(2J[a), the

stobe

of

4.

SU

ning of

ince, the

ject unit

il of the

a

11

per the

to hand

rdingly,

section

lished.

ession

i

CS

p

.f. due date of p ssion i.e.

sion, as per
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12. Hence, e authority her

d i recti o s under section

The respondent shal

i.e.9.30o/o per an

amount paid by

possession i.e. 24.03.

possession.

be paid to the crrmplai

the date of this order

interest till the offer

before 1Oth of each s

The complainant is d

any, after adjustment

ii. 'fhe arrears of in a

iv. The respondent shall no

complainant which is not

agreement.

Interest on

be charged

the due paym

provisi

Rules.

of section 18[ )of

pay

um

CO

014

ant

nd

of

lll.

at the prescri

29 of 2019

Act read le 15 of the

the follow er and issue

f the Act:

e interest att prescribed

r every m tho delay on the

plainant fr m ue date of

till the d

ed till da of cision shall

thin a peri of 0 days from

payment of

paid on or

ereafter nth

t month.

to pay o n ing dues, if

rest for the period.

from thecharge a rhi

rt of the d llin unit buyer's

.30o/o p.a.
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ofa al offer of
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nant shall)ml

est

the

f int
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by the promoter which is the same as is bei

the complainant in case of delayed possessi

The authority has decided to take suo-mo

against the promoter for not getting the project

endorsed to the registration branch.

1,4. Complaint stands disposed of.

fSubhash Cha er Kush)
Mem

l-laryana Real Estate Ilegulatory Authority, Gu

Dated: 03.112020

Complaint no, 29 of 2019

13.

grarrted to

charges.

cognizance

isterr:d and

for that separate proceeding will be initiated u er the Act.

The registration branch is directed to take nec ry action in

is orrler bethis regard against the respondent. A copy of

15. File be consigned to registry.

tsr-kumar)
Member
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